Tsuen Wan Trade Association Primary School

Circular no.: 17-185/D09
14" June, 2018
Dear parents,

Circular on the Post-Exam Activities
As the semester is coming to the end, our school will arrange a series of learning activities
after the exam for students to enrich their learning experience. Starting from 18" June to
10 July, students leave school at 12:00. If there is no activity for certain grades on that day,
students are not required to attend school. The details are as follows:

Date Class Level Activities / learning items
18-6-2017(Mon) Dragon boat festival
® Positive Growth Activity
19-6-2017(T P1| P2 | P3| P4 | P5|P6 (P.3-4)
“6-2017(Tue) v | v | v | v || e Digital Inteligent Workshop
(P.4-6)
® Positive Growth Activity
(P.3-4)
P1| P2 |P3|P4|P5|pPe||® SkippingFunDay (P.1-6)
20-6-2017(Wed) ¥ v v ¥ ~ v ® \Visit the Tsing Yi Public
Library (1C/1F/1G)

® Educational camp (Day 1)
(P.5-6)

® Positive growth activity
(P.3-4)

P1| P2 |P3|P4|P5]|P6 An exchange tour to Hong
Kong from Wuhan primary
school (P.5-6)

® FEducational Camp (Day 2)

21-6-2017(Thu)

(P.5-6)
® Positive Growth Activity
, P1| P2 |P3|P4|P5|P6 (P.3-4)
22-6-2017(Fri) ® FEducational Camp (Day 3)
v v v v
(P.5-6)
® STEM tour-Korea
25-6-2017(Mon) Staff development day, no class for all students
26-6-2017(Tue) Staff development day, no class for all students

P1| P2 |P3|P4|pP5|pe||® BookselingDay(P.1-5
v v v % v Chinese Reading Day (P.1)

® Sports Fun Day (P.3-5)

27-6-2017(Wed)

Students of P2 and P6, scholarship ® Rehearsal of the P6

28-6-2017(Thu) winners, performers Graduation Ceremony

Students of P1 and P6, scholarshi ,
29-6-2017(Fri) winners, performers P ® P6 Graduation Ceremony

2-7-2017(Mon) HKSAR Establishment Holiday




Date Class Level Activities / learning items

® School Music Contests

P1| P2 |P3|P4|P5]|P6 (P.1-6) y
3-7-2017(Tue) / v / v, ‘/ v ® Teacher Thanksgiving
Refreshments (P.6)

® | eadership Camp

® Speech Competitions

472017 Wedy |LP1 | P2 | P3| P4 |P5|P6 (P.1-6)
-7-2017(Wed) v | v | v | v | v | v ||® Occupational Safety Activity
(P.1-6)
® Digital Intelligent Workshop
P1|[P2|P3|P4a|P5]|Ps G0
. : : : : : ® Sports Fun Da
5-7-2017(Thu) » ¥ v > ~ (F?.1 2) y
® Campus TV Student
Workshop
® Positive Growth Activity
P1| P2 |P3|P4|P5|P o)
. : : : : 5 6 || ® Contemporary Chinese
6-7-2017(Fri) v v v v v Culture Talk (P.1-2)

® A visit to Community
Kitchen (P.6)

P1 | P2 | P3| P4 | P5|P6 | @ Extraordinary Achievement
v v v v v v Celebration Party

9-7-2017(Mon)

P1 | P2 | P3| P4 | P5|P6

10-7-2017(Tue) " " » » » » ® Closing Ceremony

For enquiry, please contact Mr. Wong Wai Kit.
Yours faithfully,

_Chhow Fiim o
Chow Kim Ho

Tsuen Wan Trade Association Primary School
Reply Slip of Circular no. 17-185/D09<Please return to Mr. Wong Wai Kit >

Circular on the Post-Exam Activities

Dear Principal,

| acknowledge receipt of the above circular on the post-exam activities.

Opinion:

Student’s Name: Parent’s Signature:

Class: Date:




